
336

2

45

2

21

122

7

50

22

5

5

17

10

11

2

12

3

333
2
1

4,451

4

1,090

102

260

1,100

853

457

183

14

35

101

55

27

36

121

13

4,143
5

303

795,952,698

334,970

179,255,817

12,088,110

29,258,279

162,286,704

294,033,925

46,326,790

30,840,771

1,310,453

2,597,085

14,869,132

3,620,580

2,022,903

4,271,749

11,782,590

1,052,840

729,062,537
312,369

66,577,792

Grand Total
Industry

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity & gas supply

Water supply & remediation activities

Construction

Wholesale & retail trade

Transportation & storage

Accommodation & food service activities

Information & communication

Financial & insurance activities

Real estate activities

activities
Professional, scientific & technical

Support service activities

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Education

Human health & social work activities

Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service activities

Cause of Disbursement
Closure
Liquidation
Bankruptcy

Disbursement
Type of Grand Total

Cause of Disbursement
Industry &

Units Persons Amount

3,703

3

824

40

234

886

834

370

141

13

34

96

47

23

34

112

12

3,408
4

291

46

23

15

1

4

2

1

45
1

4,413

4

1,017

90

238

984

1,008

615

163

11

11

90

28

26

35

88

5

4,130
4

279

389,040,009

215,720

65,370,987

918,491

16,345,333

72,874,860

169,961,213

20,235,522

18,194,411

1,070,079

2,261,241

7,980,568

1,899,010

660,118

2,989,098

7,740,419

322,939

355,222,268
77,784

33,739,957

10,757,570

6,263,470

2,664,809

300,000

745,677

639,102

144,512

10,585,196
172,374

396,155,119

119,250

107,621,360

8,504,810

12,612,946

88,666,167

124,072,712

26,091,268

12,646,360

240,374

335,844

6,249,462

1,721,570

1,362,785

1,282,651

3,897,659

729,901

363,255,073
62,211

32,837,835

2020

 Note See Table 100.

                   of Disbursement, Industry and Cause of Disbursement
Table 102  Units, Persons and Amount Paid by the WAPF by Type

 Unit unit person NT$

Wages Pensions Severance Pay

Persons Amount Persons Amount Persons Amount


