表102 積欠工資墊償基金墊償單位、人數及金額 一按墊償種類及行業、墊償原因分

墊償種類	總		計	
Type of Dichursement	(V3E)×	Grand Total		
始償原因 dustry & ause of Disbursement	單 位 Units	人 數 Persons	金 額 Amount	
計 Grand Total	336	4,451	795,952,698	
・ 行業別 Industry	2		224.070	
農、林、漁、牧業 Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry	2	4	334,970	
礦業及土石採取業 Mining & quarrying	_	_	_	
製造業 Manufacturing	45	1,090	179,255,817	
電力及燃氣供應業 Electricity & gas supply	_	—	_	
用水供應及污染整治業 Water supply & remediation activities	2	102	12,088,110	
營建工程業 Construction	21	260	29,258,279	
批發及零售業 Wholesale & retail trade	122	1,100	162,286,704	
運輸及倉儲業 Transportation & storage	7	853	294,033,925	
住宿及餐飲業 Accommodation & food service activities	50	457	46,326,790	
出版、影音製作、傳播及資通訊服務業 Information & communication	22	183	30,840,771	
金融及保險業 Financial & insurance activities	5	14	1,310,453	
不動產業 Real estate activities	5	35	2,597,085	
專業、科學及技術服務業 Professional, scientific & technical activities	17	101	14,869,132	
支援服務業 Support service activities	10	55	3,620,580	
公共行政及國防;強制性社會安全 Public administration & defence; Compulsory social security	_	-	_	
教育業 Education	11	27	2,022,903	
醫療保健及社會工作服務業 Human health & social work activities	2	36	4,271,749	
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業 Arts, entertainment & recreation	12	121	11,782,590	
其他服務業 Other service activities	3	13	1,052,840	
、 墊償原因 Cause of Disbursement				
歇業 Closure 清算 Linuidation	333	4,143	729,062,537	
清算 Liquidation 破產 Bankruptcy	2	5 303	312,369 66,577,792	

Table 102 Units, Persons and Amount Paid by the WAPF by Type of Disbursement, Industry and Cause of Disbursement

		2	2020	Unit	: unit \ person \ NT\$
工 資 Wages		退休金 Pensions		資 遣 費 Severance Pay	
人 數 Persons	金 額 Amount	人 數 Persons	金 額 Amount	人 數 Persons	金額 Amount
3,703	389,040,009	46	10,757,570	4,413	396,155,119
3	215,720	_	_	4	119,250
_	_	_	_	_	_
824	65,370,987	23	6,263,470	1,017	107,621,360
_	_	_	_	_	_
40	918,491	15	2,664,809	90	8,504,810
234	16,345,333	1	300,000	238	12,612,946
886	72,874,860	4	745,677	984	88,666,167
834	169,961,213	_	_	1,008	124,072,712
370	20,235,522	_	_	615	26,091,268
141	18,194,411	_	_	163	12,646,360
13	1,070,079	_	_	11	240,374
34	2,261,241	_	_	11	335,844
96	7,980,568	2	639,102	90	6,249,462
47	1,899,010	_	_	28	1,721,570
_	_	_	_	_	_
23	660,118	_	_	26	1,362,785
34	2,989,098	_	_	35	1,282,651
112	7,740,419	1	144,512	88	3,897,659
12	322,939	_	_	5	729,901
3,408 4	355,222,268 77,784	45 1	10,585,196 172,374	4,130 4	363,255,073 62,211
291	33,739,957	_		279	32,837,835

Note : See Table 100.